
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :purchase@ksdp.in

Web :http://www.ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000655/T-492 7-3-2025

Notice Inviting Sealed Tender for the Supply of  Salbutamol Sulphate IP-30kg

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached 
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT

1 10100053 Rs.448Rs. 170130.000KG

Salbutamol Sulphate IP

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 17-Mar-25 / 3pm 18-Mar-25 / 3pmOpening Date/Time:

*Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala StateDrugs & 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.
 
*MSME/Udyam Registration companies will be exemption from EMD & Tender fee 
 
Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation 
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely   
rejected.
 
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE 
SUPPLY OF SALBUTAMOL SULPHATE IP-30 kg”. DUE ON 17.03.2025 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024
-25/200000655/T-492 (ST-134)“on or before 17.03.2025, 03.00 PM to the Office of the Managing Director, 
Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system.
 
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit,  EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions of 
EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
 
 2nd cover: should comprise of price bid. Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the 
prescribed format will be rejected.   

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Continued...



1.Payment terms  :- 30 days after the receipt of the material along with documents, subject to QC 
approval

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment.

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

4.Certificate of analysis  :- Bidder's Stamp Should be on COA

HOD - Purchase



KERALA STAT'f, I}R{,'(}S ANI} PHAR}{ACEUTIT]ALS LTD'

KALAVO(}R PO, ALAPPII ZHA, KEITALA'6885?2

Raw Material SPecification

N um, o r tir. :vtut"riul . sais uJs]51!J1i+ry,q I r.-' -*"---'------ ; ,.---,. nr>icot.l-nl SneU. \o: {sopisi*p}ic!!31
SOP lio:

srfCIele$ef

\e'lriteol almost tryte-
.r. f n rUiu'pliort spectropltotomctrl

I]. N'laximum absorptio n'at276 nm' Should be t'ithitr tange

0.44 tc-0.:51.

c.A; &dr.l pcak io the ckrsmatagrarn +totain*d wirh
-- 

tft* t!*t soi$tion ccr*esponds ta th* peak du* ta

salbutasao,l thatin tht ehr,amatogr*m obtaine<1 'nith the

refereacs salutiott'
D- A*;;g*- rcd eolant slouid b* pr*dueed inthe

ehlorofcrm laYor t!

E .It gives reaetion c'f sulphates'

Al l] r;r",''r*"iltiil1" t'-ibnn Oio'itle ft*. i*ter is clear and nc1

m ore intcusel3' colaqlec!{p1iq&I9!9x !"J +P |I}.Fnt .,, *--..{p*aralr* of soiution
lxolc ixtellsel) gqrqLll:'lllor,rl:j:l-:1-: -' 

ti_t rnt "itrot 
v t{t t is

l'tr. tolut'*n is rcllou and not more tltan

reut-tit.cd to change the colout.of the stlluti<lt, to E{'.'-----.---Ari,tity or aikaiin it-v

{lomplics LP'

Not mnre than 50 pPm

f ," ,r," iiran 0. iau

--' 
'' d*t"*rined on\ot.more than U.)Y'o m€!|@"g ia an ov*n at

ffi;;trr*;;98.0% -",1 Not more than f Ol .iYf'- .ut"utrted on dried

-cl to above tests'

lievierved b)' Approved b1'

I

fSASTER COPYI

UNCONTflOLLEO CO

r

Pradu*ion Heatl QA Head

*sE#*ira+r,

identificatiort


